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SITE INFORMATION - ACCESSORY BUILDING (BOATHOUSE)

ITEM REQ'D EXISTING

ZONE

SITE AREA

COVERAGE

SETBACKS

FRONT YARD

INT. SIDE YARD

REAR YARD

RR

10% MAX. 

=69.67sm (750sf)

N/A (REAR  LOT LINE ADJOINING PRIVATE OR PUBLIC LANE, NO SETBACK IS REQUIRED)

EXT. SIDE YARD

± 696.77sm (7500sf)

REQUIRED

N/A

±11.6% 

= ±81.1sm (873sf)

PROPOSED

EXISTING

EXISTING

RR

EXISTING

BUILDING HEIGHT 5M MAX. ± 7.26M

1.2M

N/A

N/A

10.7%  

=±74.51sm (802sf)

USABLE FLOOR 

AREA

55sm (592sf) N/A ±117.99sm (1270sf)

SITE INFORMATION - 387 CEDAR DR. TURKEY POINT, N0E1W0

ITEM REQ'D EXISTING

ZONE

SITE AREA

COVERAGE

SETBACKS

FRONT YARD

INT. SIDE YARD

REAR YARD

RR

15% MAX

9M

EXT. SIDE YARD

± 696.77sm (7500sf)

REQUIRED

6M

PROPOSED

EXISTING

EXISTING

RR

EXISTING

BUILDING HEIGHT 5M MAX. N/A

3M AMD 1.2M

N/A

N/A

ACC. COVERAGE 10% MAX

± 118.54sm (1276sf) = 17% N/A

± 74.6sm (803.4sf) = 10.7% ± 105.35sm (1134sf) = 15.1%
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-1. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AND INSTALLATIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON FLOOR PLANS ARE TO EXTERIOR FACE FOR 
EXTERIOR WALLS, OR FACE OF STRUCTURE / FACE OF STUD OF INTERIOR 
PARTITIONS.  SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSION NOTES. 

4. CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE (OBC) 2012 IN 
ADDITION TO ANY AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION DURING ALL 
PHASES OF WORK.

5. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO BRING ALL OMISSIONS, 
DISCREPANCIES, INCLUDING DIMENSIONS, TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 
DESIGNER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCING OF ANY WORK.

6. PROVIDE 19mm PLYWOOD BACKING AT SURFACE MOUNTED ELECTRICAL 
PANEL LOCATIONS. ENSURE CONTINUITY OF VAPOUR BARRIER AND 
INSULATION AS REQ'D.

7. SEAL ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL 
PENETRATIONS IN WALL AND/OR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES WITH AN APPROVED 
PRODUCT / SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED FIRE RATING AND ACOUSTICAL 
MINIMUMS.

8. THESE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH 
SURVEY, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

9. ANY CEILING HEIGHTS SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM t.o. 
SHEATHING TO t.o. WOOD PLATE OR UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS.

10. * INDICATES STRUCTURAL ELEMENT DESIGNED TO PART 4 OF THE O.B.C. BY 
A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

11. ** INDICATES PRE-ENGINEERED ELEMENT SUPPLIED BY MANUFACTURER. 

12. ALL WOOD FRAMING TO MEET SECTION 9.23 OF THE O.B.C.

13. TRUSSES TO BE 2'-0" O/C MAX (DESIGN BY OTHERS)

14. ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE 3'-0" BY 1'-10" LOCATION TO BE ADJUSTED IN 
COORDINATION WITH TRUSS LAYOUT
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

00 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 2021-03-26

01 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 2021-03-29

02 REISSUED FOR MINOR
VARIANCE

2021-06-21

03 REISSUED FOR MINOR
VARIANCE

2021-06-23
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